

LISTED ON 31.03.2014

COURT NO.8

ITEM NO.6

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 21396 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Special Deputy Commissioner and Competent Authority,
Mangalore & Anr.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Sri Lawrence Fernandes & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the respondent nos. 1-3 on 25.07.2013 through Regd. A.D. Post. Dr. Sushil Balwada and Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocates have put in appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 3 respectively but no counter affidavit filed. A.D. Card duly signed has been received in respect of respondent no. 2 but no appearance.

The above matter was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.02.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Service is complete.

The last opportunity given to the respondents for filing counter affidavit is over.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."

It is submitted that Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocaes has on 26.03.2014 filed statement of objections with affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2. Neither he has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 nor served its copy on Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate for respondent no. 3. Copy of same is being circulated with this office report.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 28th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR