

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21396/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2012 in WA No.757/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPL.DY.COMMR & COMPETENT AUTH.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAWRENCE FERNANDES AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Pais, Adv.
Mr. P. Billimoria, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.R-3 Mr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RMr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma, learned counsel for the
respondent No. 3 prays for time for filing counter-
affidavit.

Same may be filed within one week.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the
petitioners within four weeks therefrom.

List the matter beyond ensuing summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS(Renu Diwan)
Court Master