

LISTED ON 13.02.2015

COURT NO. 11

ITEM NO. 7

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 21396 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Special Deputy Commissioner and
Competent Authority, Mangalore & Anr.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Sri Lawrence Fernandes & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2014 with an Office Report dated 27.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"We are informed that respondent no. 1 – Lawrence Fernandes is dead.

Advocate-on-record for the petitioners is directed to take steps within eight weeks for his substitution.

List the matter thereafter."

It is submitted that Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate has on 26.09.2014 filed application for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1 alongwith vakalatnama on behalf of all the Lrs. of deceased respondent but he has not served the copy of application to Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate for Respondent No. 3. As the matter is on board. Copy of the documents has been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.1.2015 with an Office Report dated 15.1.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, this matter is adjourned for four weeks."

In view of quoted above order, the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd