

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21396/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/06/2012 in WA No. 757/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SPL.DY.COMMR & COMPETENT AUTH.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAWRENCE FERNANDES AND ORS Respondent(s)

Date : 13/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Prasad Pais, Adv.  
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.  
  
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respodnent no. 1.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate represented all the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1.  
Let amend the cause title accordingly.

Signature Not VerifiedAdjourned for six weeks.

Digitally signed by  
Sukhbir Paul Kaur  
Date: 2015.02.16  
17:03:44 IST  
Reason:

(Ashwani Kumar)  
COURT MASTER

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR