

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21396/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/06/2012 in WA No. 757/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SPL.DY.COMMR & COMPETENT AUTH.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAWRENCE FERNANDES (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Cyril Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Paradeshi, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Kant Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Bhandarkar, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of December,
2015.(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master