

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21396/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-06-2012 in WA No. 757/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SPL.DY.COMMR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAWRENCE FERNANDES (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Md. A. Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 10th April, 2018.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER