

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21396/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-06-2012 in WA No. 757/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SPL.DY.COMMR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAWRENCE FERNANDES (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prateek K. Chadha, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Ganjoo, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Singla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwanth Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 03.09.2024.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)