

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21396/2013

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-06-2012 in WA No. 757/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

SPL.DY.COMMR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAWRENCE FERNANDES (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prateek K. Chadha, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Soni, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Chauhaan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mustaf Sajad, Adv.
Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 20.03.2025 amongst first five cases.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR