

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 21396/2013

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-06-2012 in WA No. 757/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

SPL.DY.COMMR & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

LAWRENCE FERNANDES (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 06-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Post the matter on 14th April, 2026.
2. Learned counsel for the parties will file the list of dates, written synopsis/written submission along with list of citation(s).

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS